allocated to the assets and liabilities of the Reorganized Company in proportion to their fair values in conformity with Statement of Financial
Accounting Standards No. 141, �Business Combinations.�

The fresh start adjustments to the carrying values of the Company�s assets and liabilities will be based upon the work of outside appraisers,
actuaries and financial consultants, as well as internal valuation estimates using discounted cash flow analyses, to determine the relative fair
values of the Company�s assets and liabilities.

F-15

Edgar Filing: EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The following table reflects the pro forma reorganization adjustments, based on preliminary estimates, that would have been reflected in the
Company�s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2004 had the Company emerged from bankruptcy and applied fresh start accounting as
of that date:

March 31,
2004

Debt

Activity

Fresh Start
Adjustments Pro forma

Current Assets $ 1,196,329 $ �  $ 2,979 (3) $ 1,199,308
PP&E 543,124 �  332,986 (3) 876,110
Goodwill 527,705 �  (160,378)(4) 367,327
Other intangibles 46,440 �  152,453 (3) 198,893
Other noncurrent assets 158,210 15,000 (5) �  173,210

Total assets $ 2,471,808 $ 15,000 $ 328,040 $ 2,814,848

Short-term borrowings $ 8,624 $ �  $ �  $ 8,624
Current maturities 736,165 (736,165)(1) �  �
Accounts payable 295,987 �  �  295,987
Accrued liabilities 425,947 (19,350)(1) �  406,597

Total current liabilities 1,466,723 (755,515) �  711,208
Long-term debt 21,574 501,196 (5) �  522,770
Noncurrent pension 193,525 128,293 (1) (4,527)(3) 317,291
Other noncurrent liabilities 53,726 116,293 (1) 113,832 (3) 283,851
Liabilities subject to compromise 1,481,120 (1,481,120)(1) �  �

Total liabilities 3,216,668 (1,490,853) 109,305 1,835,120
Minority interest 24,909 (15,181)(3) 9,728
Equity (769,769) 1,505,853 (2) 233,916 (2) 970,000

Total liabilities and equity $ 2,471,808 $ 15,000 $ 328,040 $ 2,814,848

(1) To record assumption or discharge of Liabilities subject to compromise and cancellation of debt.
(2) To record gain on discharge of Liabilities subject to compromise, cancellation of debt and issuance of new equity.
(3) To adjust assets and liabilities to fair market value.
(4) The unamortized balance of goodwill of the predecessor company has been eliminated and reorganization value in excess of amounts

allocable to identified assets has been classified as goodwill
(5) To record new debt issued pursuant to the plan of reorganization

The Plan will reduce the Company�s future annual interest expense by approximately $60,000. In addition, due to the fresh start adjustments to